APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL RAJENDRA'S ACADEMY

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2131246

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 81278

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BHIKANPUR VILLAGE POST- CHHAJLET KANTH ROAD, MORADABAD , UTTAR PRADESH - 244501
5 PRINCIPAL NAME SARITA RANI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID rajendrasacademy@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9411810174

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ’ https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1748057841_upgrad.pdf
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS ’ https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1719373048_soc.pdf
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT/UT ’ https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1719373049_noc.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF ’ https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1719373049_rec.pdf
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE ’ https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1719373050_building.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

’ https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1719373051_fire.pdf




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR ’ https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1748059882_deo.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES ’ https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1746110437_water.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL ’ https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1739548546_fee.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1739528163_calender.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) ’ https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1719373053_smc.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS ’ https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1743822925_pta.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-
admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1747988376_last3yrresult.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SARITA RANI



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 79
PGT 14
TGT 23
PRT 37
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR ANU SINGH
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Manorma Joshi

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 54 54 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 87 84 96.5 Three Students will appear in Compartment exam- 2025

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 10103

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 46 & 47

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 6 & 57

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 1

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Swkz\Wcs0j88

OF THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Kailash Chandra Sharma TGT B.Sc.
2 Anju Kulshersth PRT B.A

3 Kamini Marwah TGT M.A
4 Shabista Nawaz PRT M.A
5 Jyoti Gupta TGT M.A
6 Neelam TGT B.SC
7 Bavita Rani TGT M.A
8 Anita Singh TGT M.A
9 Sarita Gupta PRT M.A
10 Seema Singh NTT M.A
1 Anant Saxena PGT MA
12 Swati Rastogi PRT M.A
13 ANSHU SHARMA PRT B.A
14 SARITA RANI PRINCIPAL M.A.
15 MANORAMA JOSHI WELLNEES TEACHER M.A.
16 SONIA KATIRA PRT M.A.
17 MAMTA AGARWAL NTT M.A.
18 PREETI AGNIHOTRI PRT M.A.
19 GOPAL KRISHNA SHARMA PGT M.A.
20 ILAAGARWAL NTT M.Com.
21 YOGGEETA SAXENA NTT M.Com.
22 ASHVINI KUMAR SINGH VICE PRINCIPAL M.Sc.
23 ASHOK KUMAR PGT M.Sc.

24 RAMESH KUMAR SAINI PGT B.Sc.



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Deepak Rastogi
SHAIVI MISHRA
AVNISH KUMAR
SUFIYA FAHEEM
MINAKSHI BAJAJ
SONIYA BHATNAGAR
IRAM

ANU SINGH

HARSH CHOUDHARY
RAMESH CHANDRA
SHEELA RANI RAY
Naina

SIMRAN

YASHIKA DHEEMAN
MONIKA VERMA
JYOTI HINDUJA
SEEMA SINGH
MALTI SINGH
VAISHNAVI JOSHI
BHAWANA JAIN
AMBREEN KHAN
AKANSHA TYAGI
RUDABA SEHAR
ADITI SAXENA

AARTI DIWAKAR

PGT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

M.Com

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Com.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.S.c.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.COM



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

POOJA RANI
ROHINI

Manoj Kumar
DEEPANGI TRIPATHI
TEENA KAUSHIK
REENU BATRA
SURBHI SANKLAN
HARSHIT PANWAR
Soni Kashyap
Radha Devi
Mayank Chaudhary
TRAPTI GUPTA
NEHA KASHYAP
MUSKAN SINGH
MAYURIKA
KHUSHI UPADHYAY
ANAMIKA

LAXMI

KAMINI YADAV
PAYAL

ISHA DEVI

VIKAS KUMAR
SHIKHA GUPTA
ISHA TOMAR

MUSKAN SINGH

TGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PTI

TGT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

OTHER

TGT

NTT

M.S.c.

M.Sc.

M.Sc

M.SC

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.A.

M.Sc.

B.A.

B.Sc.

M.Com.

B.A.

B.TECH

B.A.

BSc.

B.A.

B.Sc.

M.Com.

B.A.

M.A.

B.Com.

M.Com.



75

76

77

78

79

NEHA CHAUHAN

KASHISH SHARMA

RITU SEMWAL

POONAM MISHRA

ROHINI DAHAL

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.



