APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RAJENDRA'S ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131246
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81278
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BHIKANPUR VILLAGE POST- CHHAJLET KANTH ROAD, MORADABAD , UTTAR PRADESH - 244501
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SARITA RANI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	rajendrasacademy@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9411810174

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1748057841_upgrad.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1719373048_soc.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1719373049_noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1719373049_rec.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1719373050_building.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1719373051_fire.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1748059882_deo.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1746110437_water.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1739548546_fee.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1739528163_calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1719373053_smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1743822925_pta.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://rajendrasacademy.com/school-admin/uploads/mandatory_disclosure/1747988376_last3yrresult.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SARITA RANI

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	79
	PGT	14
	TGT	23
	PRT	37
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	ANU SINGH
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Manorma Joshi

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	54	54	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	87	84	96.5	Three Students will appear in Compartment exam- 2025

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10103
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	46 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	11
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SwkzWcs0j88

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Kailash Chandra Sharma	TGT	B.Sc.
2	Anju Kulshersth	PRT	B.A
3	Kamini Marwah	TGT	M.A
4	Shabista Nawaz	PRT	M.A
5	Jyoti Gupta	TGT	M.A
6	Neelam	TGT	B.SC
7	Bavita Rani	TGT	M.A
8	Anita Singh	TGT	M.A
9	Sarita Gupta	PRT	M.A
10	Seema Singh	NTT	M.A
11	Anant Saxena	PGT	MA
12	Swati Rastogi	PRT	M.A
13	ANSHU SHARMA	PRT	B.A
14	SARITA RANI	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
15	MANORAMA JOSHI	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
16	SONIA KATIRA	PRT	M.A.
17	MAMTA AGARWAL	NTT	M.A.
18	PREETI AGNIHOTRI	PRT	M.A.
19	GOPAL KRISHNA SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
20	ILA AGARWAL	NTT	M.Com.
21	YOGGEETA SAXENA	NTT	M.Com.
22	ASHVINI KUMAR SINGH	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
23	ASHOK KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc.
24	RAMESH KUMAR SAINI	PGT	B.Sc.

25	Deepak Rastogi	PGT	M.Com
26	SHAIVI MISHRA	NTT	B.A.
27	AVNISH KUMAR	PGT	M.A.
28	SUFIYA FAHEEM	PGT	M.A.
29	MINAKSHI BAJAJ	PRT	M.Com.
30	SONIYA BHATNAGAR	PRT	M.A.
31	IRAM	TGT	M.Sc.
32	ANU SINGH	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.
33	HARSH CHOUDHARY	TGT	B.Sc.
34	RAMESH CHANDRA	PRT	M.A.
35	SHEELA RANI RAY	TGT	M.A.
36	Naina	TGT	M.Sc
37	SIMRAN	NTT	B.Sc.
38	YASHIKA DHEEMAN	TGT	B.Sc.
39	MONIKA VERMA	TGT	M.A.
40	JYOTI HINDUJA	PGT	M.S.c.
41	SEEMA SINGH	PRT	M.A.
42	MALTI SINGH	PRT	B.A.
43	VAISHNAVI JOSHI	PRT	B.A.
44	BHAWANA JAIN	PRT	M.Sc.
45	AMBREEN KHAN	TGT	M.A.
46	AKANSHA TYAGI	TGT	M.Sc.
47	RUDABA SEHAR	TGT	M.Sc.
48	ADITI SAXENA	PRT	B.Sc.
49	AARTI DIWAKAR	NTT	M.COM

50	POOJA RANI	TGT	M.S.c.
51	ROHINI	NTT	M.Sc.
52	Manoj Kumar	PGT	M.Sc
53	DEEPANGI TRIPATHI	TGT	M.SC
54	TEENA KAUSHIK	PGT	M.A.
55	REENU BATRA	TGT	M. A.
56	SURBHI SANKLAN	PRT	M.Sc.
57	HARSHIT PANWAR	PTI	B.A.
58	Soni Kashyap	TGT	M.Sc.
59	Radha Devi	NTT	B.A.
60	Mayank Chaudhary	PRT	B.Sc.
61	TRAPTI GUPTA	NTT	M.Com.
62	NEHA KASHYAP	NTT	B.A.
63	MUSKAN SINGH	PGT	B.TECH
64	MAYURIKA	TGT	B.A.
65	KHUSHI UPADHYAY	PRT	BSc.
66	ANAMIKA	NTT	12
67	LAXMI	NTT	12
68	KAMINI YADAV	PRT	B.A.
69	PAYAL	PRT	B.Sc.
70	ISHA DEVI	TGT	M.Com.
71	VIKAS KUMAR	PET	B.A.
72	SHIKHA GUPTA	OTHER	M.A.
73	ISHA TOMAR	TGT	B.Com.
74	MUSKAN SINGH	NTT	M.Com.

75	NEHA CHAUHAN	PGT	M.A.
76	KASHISH SHARMA	PRT	B.A.
77	RITU SEMWAL	PRT	M.A.
78	POONAM MISHRA	PRT	B.A.
79	ROHINI DAHAL	TGT	M.A.